## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party from Chevron Corporation to Chevron U.S.A. Inc. previously recorded on Reel 022802 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Chevron U.S.A. Inc

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Saleh Elomari	05/21/2009
Russell R. Krug	05/21/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6006
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583-0806

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12481407

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9258422051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 842-1536 Email: patents@chevron.com Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 6006

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-6385A NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Abemathy **PATENT** 

REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0574

502210265

Total Attachments: 4

source=T-6385AConfirmationReceipt#page1.tif source=T-6385AConfirmationReceipt#page2.tif source=T-6835AElomariAssignment#page1.tif source=T-6835AKrugAssignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0575







## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Saleh Elomari 05/21/2009	ecution Date
Russell R. Krug   05/21/2009	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Corporation
Street Address:	6001 Bollingr Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12481407	-

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)242-5540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-842-1536
Email: smab@chevron.com
Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006



Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6385A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Abernathy	
Signature:	/Susan M. Abernathy/	
Date:	06/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=T-6385AAssignment#page1.tif source=T-6385AAssignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT85 Receipt Date: 06/09/ Fee Amount: \$40		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SALEH ELOMARI, residing in the city of Fairfield, County of Solano, and RUSSELL R. KRUG, residing in the city of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a OLIGOMERIZING AND ALKYLATING WITH AN IONIC LIQUID AT A MOLAR RATIO OF OLEFIN TO ISOPARAFFIN OF AT LEAST 0.8, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	executed on even	date nerewith;
bearing U.S. Serial No.	and filed on	; and
virtue of the laws of the Common established place of business at \$	wealth of Pennsylv San Ramon, Califo	
and interest in and to said inventi issued thereof, not only for, to an other countries; and I hereby auth issue said Letters Patent in accor	I ELOMARI, do her INC., its successo on, and in and to a d in the United Sta norize and request dance with this As	reby sell, assign, transfer and set ors and assigns, the entire right, title Il Letters Patent to be granted and tes of America, but for, to and in all the Commissioner for Patents to signment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, (	DA, this $21^{53}$	_day of, 2009.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, (	Se	Wh & Elomor
	er	SALEH ELOMARI
STA	ATEMENT BY WIT	NESS
I, <u>Philli o Lobeto</u> , Richmond, CA 94802, was perso known to me, execute the above	assignment on this	ice address is 100 Chevron Way, did see SALEH ELOMARI, who is 21 day of May 2009.

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0578

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SALEH ELOMARI, residing in the city of Fairfield, County of Solano, and RUSSELL R. KRUG, residing in the city of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a OLIGOMERIZING AND ALKYLATING WITH AN IONIC LIQUID AT A MOLAR RATIO OF OLEFIN TO ISOPARAFFIN OF AT LEAST 0.8, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

☑ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;		
bearing U.S. Serial No. and filed on ; and		
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing und virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquirin entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters I be granted and issued therefor:	and g the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herely acknowledged, I, the said RUSSELL R. KRUG, do hereby sell, assign, transfer over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire rand interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be grant issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Paterissue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.	and set ight, title ted and and in all	
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this21day of <i>MAY</i> , 200	)9.	
RUSSELL R. KANG		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, Phillip Loborto, whose full post office address is 100 Chevror Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see RUSSELL R. KRUC known to me, execute the above assignment on this 21 day of May Signature of Witness	ı Way, ≩, who is _ 2009. 	

**RECORDED: 01/28/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0579